
Jeff Wright (B270215)
Muscle Shoals, AL

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/12/24 at
1:17:19 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

84,319  Last reported odometer reading

2020 KIA TELLURIDE SX
VIN: 5XYP54HC6LG072065
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.8L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 1 mo. 7 months 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Alabama,

Mississippi Mississippi Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year 15,617/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 33,276 79,303 84,319

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/HHSlG1A8O4MxmYko8i4f4mlySe4sd_Z2zniO5cMCl5uCDA3bcODbR9ckktZZSBuDbO2SUh6OSdLbs98fhKVEzpkthaPEiThTP3aeoff7b3EBUvcFbr7XZXJex8fUXEh8DSQ6NR81rBgTVPg21OT8lfAxFRBfTE13K4e72UKNBAJx8YQChBgGKCn5L8FbK1GNZneRYBT3sLs1mh1jgn6CecoNgk-8pY5hWJNWiN2MWFLtiYFibxNmgUkGjsU1pfNPJfk-dtPnD8rgzVpwy7bqSkjzlrQ5KcIipvbUOszAnZiIZJHVQMlEghdntfgaxOpXge_Jume7O1w6ss--PLgyV_iNlj3DvrpD0cIxYs9Ct9h8z5Lu37je8Ttsth6tdYOB.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

Recall
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
15,617 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/WkeXC1_JOCbHQi3eC1S3XHbwtNnrwdbbfjL3D8QpDDntv-01wGgv89c1YqUrMP4CJLWCoo-4D_SQvpYCmvWovU3DFFWSgQWuhtGRCZ4PFYisUm-BHfH_MD6LOBDx_N_E8hZGlxXNHqsXIDlNiZBHFZQTc3TBkPwiiQGrfAJ2xBq3B6Zs3c08mwLAUIixNBB0Nk6HcwASfjfIW0WSKmFy4ilFLdxbwxDPRHfB5xwMCHhNL1ByHTKpRtiOCQwLUv4Y8gLaE-HKrGGbXF_zH-ywO2istAIUwduWgl_gQnlYNVdOIkA-bmKoxJ8_Oj7e8gpZh0QZyAcH3dZHjdx8khV_PPZueMITWwiuOvwC_LS1TlyP1ZuaSd-UX7zjWYkf8BRAhQ8DZ9M.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/tZNY5rK3NUyOBvTSRRLbJYVdwMC6Ddl8iCaYT5t_gN-oT2kMSOeABz0bo7RuMuxEjeJMw44Se5CuogB6leoeyLDllppIjf2gObPlYYGKq2TS1f92IG_Hz_eBqpZtXxUu22tcxKcj4MKsc-FcMKV-D29OqaZs3sabyPP7xAyPiQwd_0xm2yDxwZI9Wmn10RDOwoDY9743tKphuEVoE6dIru3eGTW0J7gEmErERK1ubaSNo-YYofa9j9npcmRUlYh05uQp1rn_9eTfE1YTte2Ofgs650HoqUXES7TV7nkSMPiqP3UX-qz2SpJWGpoUCFqM3t6ukXS4r-qKwTRi7YvSbLrWX2YL6MClrG0v7gj9uhYxgV2hFV6eR9Uc0zzFCEQ5ktbl3x8.cfx


Original Window Sticker

01/23/2020 4 ALM KIA South
Union City, GA
678-783-2500

3.8 / 5.0
425 Verified Reviews

6,152 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/25/2020 31 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/13/2020 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haleyville, AL
Title #103722529

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/28/2020 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #20V436
Recall #SC194 SC194 TRAILER BRAKE
LIGHT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

09/04/2020 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haleyville, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

09/29/2021 Alabama Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: KIA MOTORS AMERICA IS RECALLING CERTAIN 2020 TELLURIDE VEHICLES
EQUIPPED WITH SMART CRUISE CONTROL (SCC). WHEN A TRAILER IS CONNECTED TO
THE VEHICLE, THE TRAILER BRAKE LIGHTS WILL NOT ILLUMINATE WHEN THE SCC
APPLIES THE BRAKES. AS SUCH, THESE VEHICLES FAIL TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARD (FMVSS) NUMBER 108,
"LAMPS, REFLECTIVE DEVICES, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT."
NON-OPERATIVE TRAILER BRAKE LIGHTS CAN FAIL TO WARN OTHER DRIVERS THAT THE
VEHICLE IS SLOWING, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH. NOTE: WHEN A TRAILER IS
CONNECTED TO THE VEHICLE, DO NOT USE THE SMART CRUISE CONTROL FEATURE UNTIL
THIS SAFETY RECALL HAS BEEN PERFORMED ON THE VEHICLE.
Remedy: KIA HAS ADVISED ITS AUTHORIZED DEALERS TO INSTALL AN ADDITIONAL WIRE
HARNESS TO THE MAIN FUSE BOX SO THE SIGNAL CAN BE SENT TO THE TRAILER BRAKE
LIGHTS. THE REPAIR WORK WILL BE PERFORMED AT KIA'S EXPENSE AT NO COST TO YOU.
THE ESTIMATED TIME REQUIRED TO PERFORM NECESSARY REPAIRS WILL BE
APPROXIMATELY ONE TO TWO HOURS. HOWEVER, YOUR VEHICLE MAY BE NEEDED
LONGER; THEREFORE, WE RECOMMEND SCHEDULING A SERVICE APPOINTMENT TO
MINIMIZE ANY INCONVENIENCE. (REFER TO SC194.)

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/tZNY5rK3NUyOBvTSRRLbJYVdwMC6Ddl8iCaYT5t_gN-oT2kMSOeABz0bo7RuMuxEjeJMw44Se5CuogB6leoeyLDllppIjf2gObPlYYGKq2TS1f92IG_Hz_eBqpZtXxUu22tcxKcj4MKsc-FcMKV-D29OqaZs3sabyPP7xAyPiQwd_0xm2yDxwZI9Wmn10RDOwoDY9743tKphuEVoE6dIru3eGTW0J7gEmErERK1ubaSNo-YYofa9j9npcmRUlYh05uQp1rn_9eTfE1YTte2Ofgs650HoqUXES7TV7nkSMPiqP3UX-qz2SpJWGpoUCFqM3t6ukXS4r-qKwTRi7YvSbLrWX2YL6MClrG0v7gj9uhYxgV2hFV6eR9Uc0zzFCEQ5ktbl3x8.cfx
http://www.almsouth.com/used-cars.aspx
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haleyville, AL

Vehicle color noted as White

12/01/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Haleyville, AL
Title #107619889

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

01/27/2022 31,693 Havoline Xpress Lube
Hartselle, AL
256-751-1050

4.9 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

113 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/12/2022 33,276 Barnes Crossing Kia
Saltillo, MS
662-205-4500

4.7 / 5.0
536 Verified Reviews

1,302 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/18/2022 Barnes Crossing Kia
Saltillo, MS
662-205-4500

4.7 / 5.0
536 Verified Reviews

1,302 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Window tint installed
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/21/2022 Barnes Crossing
Mitsubishi
Saltillo, MS
662-869-0076

3.5 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

114 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/21/2022 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/24/2022 Barnes Crossing Kia
Saltillo, MS
662-205-4500

4.7 / 5.0
536 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

http://www.havolinexpresslubecullman.com/
http://www.https//bckiaoftupelo.com/
http://www.https//bckiaoftupelo.com/
https://www.bcmitsubishiofsaltillo.com/
https://www.bcmitsubishiofsaltillo.com/
http://www.https//bckiaoftupelo.com/


1,302 Customer
Favorites

03/29/2022 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tupelo, MS
Title #MS0467598848

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/27/2022 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tupelo, MS
Title #MS0467598848

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/15/2022 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #22V626
Recall #SC247F SC247F TOW HH
INSPECT/REPAIR + FUSE: DIO
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

10/05/2022 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC243A SC243A FCA/SCC
SW UPDATE (20MY)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. HAS DECIDED THAT A DEFECT WHICH RELATES TO MOTOR
VEHICLE SAFETY EXISTS IN CERTAIN 2020-2022 MY TELLURIDE EQUIPPED WITH A
GENUINE KIA 4-PIN TOW HITCH HARNESS ACCESSORY. THE DEFECT CAN CAUSE A FIRE,
INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY.
A FIRE MAY OCCUR IN THE AREA OF THE TOW HITCH HARNESS MODULE WHILE DRIVING
OR WHILE THE VEHICLE IS PARKED WITH THE IGNITION OFF. DEBRIS AND MOISTURE
CONTAMINATION ON THE TOW HITCH HARNESS MODULE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (PCB)
MAY CAUSE AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT, INCREASING THE RISK OF A FIRE. A FIRE INCREASES
THE RISK OF INJURY
Remedy: KIA DEALERS WILL INSPECT AND, IF NECESSARY, REPLACE THE TOW HITCH
HARNESS ASSEMBLY. IN ADDITION, KIA DEALERS WILL INSTALL A NEW FUSE WITH A
DIFFERENT CAPACITY TO ADDRESS THE FIRE RISK WHILE THE VEHICLE IS IN OPERATION
OR PARKED AND ALSO INSTALL A WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION TO PREVENT MOISTURE
INTRUSION INTO THE TOW HITCH MODULE. THIS RECALL WILL BE PERFORMED FREE OF
CHARGE AT NO COST TO THE CUSTOMER. THE ESTIMATED TIME REQUIRED TO PERFORM
THIS RECALL WILL BE APPROXIMATELY ONE (1) TO TWO (2) HOURS.

-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


11/22/2022 72,444 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Tupelo, MS
662-844-3150

4.7 / 5.0
35 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/29/2022 78,942 Carlock Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Tupelo
Saltillo, MS
662-842-2277

4.5 / 5.0
188 Verified Reviews

2,050 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2023 Carlock Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Tupelo
Saltillo, MS
662-842-2277

4.5 / 5.0
188 Verified Reviews

2,050 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Windshield repaired
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/19/2023 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tupelo, MS
Title #MS0467598848

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/15/2023 78,952 Carlock Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Tupelo
Saltillo, MS
662-842-2277

4.5 / 5.0
188 Verified Reviews

2,050 Customer
Favorites

Odometer reading reported

02/28/2023 79,270 Carlock Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram of Tupelo
Saltillo, MS
662-842-2277

4.5 / 5.0
188 Verified Reviews

2,050 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/
http://www.carlockdodgetupelo.com/


03/08/2023 79,303 Havoline Xpress Lube
Cullman, AL
256-739-5888

4.9 / 5.0
154 Verified Reviews

400 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/16/2023 Billy Ray Taylor Auto
Sales
Cullman, AL
256-739-5415

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/18/2023 79,348 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/30/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cullman, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

04/05/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cullman, AL
Title #110241769

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

09/09/2023 82,875 Havoline Xpress Lube
Cullman, AL
256-739-5888

4.9 / 5.0
154 Verified Reviews

400 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Skid plate installed

01/10/2024 84,319 Bacon Alignment
Florence, AL
256-766-6500

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.havolinexpresslubecullman.com/
https://www.billyraytaylorautosales.com/
https://www.billyraytaylorautosales.com/
https://www.carfaxbig.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.havolinexpresslubecullman.com/
http://www.baconalignment.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/12/24 1:17:19 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

